County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Text

File #: 12-00144, Version: 2

HEARING - Consider the recommendations of the ad hoc Board of Supervisors subcommittee regarding the appointment of "Member of the Public" positions to the Redevelopment Oversight Boards for each of the (7) Successor Agencies within the County of Santa Barbara, as follows: (EST. TIME: 30 MIN.)

- a) Approve the appointment of the following individuals to the Oversight Board of the following Redevelopment Agency Successor Agencies pursuant to the Health & Safety Code Section 34179(a)(6) position for "member of the public":
- i) Dan Secord to the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the former City of Buellton Redevelopment Agency;
- ii) Dan Eidelson to the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the former City of Goleta Redevelopment Agency;
- iii) Nicholas Gonzales, Jr. to the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the former City of Guadalupe Redevelopment Agency;
- iv) Dan Secord to the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the former City of Lompoc Redevelopment Agency;
- v) Carolle Van Sande to the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the former City of Santa Barbara Redevelopment Agency;
- vi) Dan Eidelson to the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the former County of Santa Barbara Redevelopment Agency; and
- vii) Nicholas Gonzales, Jr. to the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the former City of Santa Maria Redevelopment Agency; and
- b) Receive and file a report from Chair Farr concerning the appointment of an Oversight Board member pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 34179(a)(7).

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: POLICY